PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonio Martinez Martinez	10/24/2005
Laureano Simon Buela	10/24/2005
Simon Santa Cruz	10/24/2005
Maria Pilar Saenz Jimenez	10/24/2005
Corina Junquera Sanchez-Vallejo	10/24/2005
Jose Javier Gomez Roman	10/24/2005
Jorge Cueva Gonzalez	10/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROGENIKA BIOPHARMA, S.A.
Street Address:	Parque Tecnologico de Zamudio Ibaizabal Bidea - Edificio 801
Internal Address:	B 2a plata E-DERIO
City:	Vizcaya
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	48160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10550608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035199801

Email: mail@krameramado.com

Correspondent Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1725 Duke St.., Suite 240

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABG 3008

501575110 PATENT REEL: 026494 FRAME: 0420

\$40,00 1055060

00 07% dO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlir M. Amado
Total Attachments: 4 source=ABG3008_Assignment#page1.tif source=ABG3008_Assignment#page2.tif source=ABG3008_Assignment#page3.tif source=ABG3008_Assignment#page4.tif	

	ORM COVER SHEET
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
, , ,	Name: PROGENIKA BIOPHARMA, S.A.
Antonio Martinez Martinez, Laureano Simon Buela, Simon Santa Cruz, Maria Pilar Saenz Jimenez, Corina Junquera Sanchez-Vallejo, Jose Javier	Internal Address:
Gomez Roman and Jorge Cuevas Gonzales	internal / tear see.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	1
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Parque Techologico de Zamudio, Ibaizabal
Execution Date(s)October 24, 2005	Bidea - Edificio 801-B 2a plantaE
X Assignment	City page
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Derio
Joint Research Agreement	State:Vizcaya
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Spain Zip:48160
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Courting Spani
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/550,608 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>kramer & amado, p.c.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total 166 (67 61 14 1.21(11) & 3.11) 4:10.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1725 Duke St., Suite 240	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information
State:vA Zip: 22314	
Phone Number: <u>703.519.9801</u>	
Fax Number: 703.519.9802	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mail@krameramado.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	luni 6, 2011
Signature	June 6, 2011 Date
Arlir M. Amado Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assign	ment of Patent Application
María Pilar Sáenz Jiménez, Migue Javier Gómez Román and Jorge Cinvented certain new and useful im DETECT BLADDER TRANSITION for which an application for a Unit 26 Sept 2005. Applie	
address is Parque Tecnológico de Z	MA, S.A., herein referred to as assignee, whose post office amudio, Ibaizabal Bidea - Edificio 801 - B 2ª planta Es desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
acknowledged, and other good and various do sell, assign and transfer unto said a the United States and all countries continuations in whole or in part, extensions thereof, and the entire right be granted therefor in the United Stadivisions, renewals, continuations in prolongations and extensions thereof. Patents and Trademarks to issue said title, and interest in and to the same, for legal representatives, to the full end of and entirely as the same would have be	the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is duable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents ssigned the full and exclusive right to the said invention in throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and it, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may tes and all countries throughout the world including any whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, or its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully seen held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.
document any identification which ma	of Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this by be necessary or desired to reference the property being ited States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation
	24.00. 2.5
Antonio Martínez Martínez Accidente la	Date

Page 1 of 3

Assignment	of Patent Application
	24 Od. 2005
Laureano Simón Buela NARTA ARTIEDA OSEÑALDE	Date
They trade	
Witness	
S_{i} $S_{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline$	24.0d. 2S
Simón Santa-Cruz MARCELINO FERRER ALCON	Date
- July 1 OFREEZ ALLOW	
Witness	
48-3-	24 /10/2003
María Pilar Sáenz Jiménez	Date
Witness Gorka Ochoa Garay	
Witness	
Corine Juneause	24.0d 2015
Gorina Junquela Sánchez-Vallejo	Date
Berna del Prado	
Witness	
TELL	24.04.235
José Javier Gómez Román	Date
Minis Casigal TT-2	
Witness	
- Lyan C	24.0d-25-5
Jorge Cuevas González	Date
Witness	
F.	Page 2 of 3

Α	Assignment of Patent Application	
Miguel Molina Vila	Date	
Witness		
	÷	